

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 835/2024

Hem Lata Gupta and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chargoira, Advocate
Mr. Sanjeev Padha, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2024

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks and is granted two weeks time to file response.

As per the report of the Registry, notice has been issued to respondent no. 2, which stands served. However, there is no representation on behalf of respondent no. 2. Await appearance.

List on 24.02.2025.

In the meantime, let the response be filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.12.2024
Mihul