

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 835/2024

Hem Lata Gupta and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Padha, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.02.2025

1. Status report be filed positively by the next date of hearing.
2. Await appearance of respondent No. 2. Registry to scan the order dated 04.11.2024.
3. List on 25.04.2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.02.2025
Neha-II