

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 835/2024

Hem Lata Gupta & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sanjeev Padha, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.04.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file response. Let the needful be done within four weeks, positively.

List again on **14.07.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
25.04.2025  
Manan