

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CRM(M) No. 835/2024

Hem Lata Gupta & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Padha, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P D Singh, Dy.AG
Mr. Anuj Malhotra , Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.09.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file response. Let the same be filed within three weeks' with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.

List on **08.11.2025**.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.09.2025
Suraj K. Singh