

Sr. No. 7

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**

**AT JAMMU**

**(Th. Virtual mode)**

CRM(M) 835/2024

HEM LATA GUPTA AND ANOTHER.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr Rakesh. Advocate.

**Vs.**

UT OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION BAKSHI NAGAR

...Respondent(s)

JAMMU AND ANOTHER.

Through: Ms. Shazia, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.04.2026**

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondents to file their response failing which I.O. shall remain present before this Court on next date of hearing and the right of respondent No. 2 to file response shall stand closed.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**17.04.2026.**

*"Ab. Rashid"*